

## PARTS CODE

110001	Round head screw M3×8 (10)	120003	Ball bearing 5×8 (4)	230011	Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large)	310106BK	Spring retainer (black) (2)
110002	Round head screw M3×8 (10)	120005	Ball bearing 3×6 (4)	230018	Steering arm set	310118	Alum. main shaft 48P 20T
110004	Round head screw M2×4 (6)	120008	Thrust bearing 2.5×6	230062	Front arm set	310119	4×21 Steel center shaft (2)
110005	Countersunk screw M3×8 (10)	120013	Ball bearing 4×8×3 (2)	230065	Front head set	310122BK	Spur gear motor mount (black)
110013	E-clip 2.0 (10)	120018	Ball bearing 4×10×4 (2)	230066	ATK Front wheel hubs	810027	Steel reinforced lumbuckle 3×16 (2)
110015	Flange nut M4 (4)	120025	Ball bearing 6×10×2.5 (2)	230067	4.8 Rod ends set (M/S)	810028	Steel reinforced lumbuckle 3×23 (2)
110017	Shaft 2×9.8 (10)	130021	Sponge 6.5×2 (10)	230068	Spur gear 48P-80T	810029	Steel reinforced lumbuckle 3×25 (2)
110020	Steel ball 3.0 (13)	130028	Damper O-ring P3 (blue) (10)	230070	Shaft bush & spacer set	810030	Steel reinforced lumbuckle 3×28 (2)
110028	Round head screw M3×10 (10)	130049	O ring 12×1 (4)	230071	Upper deck connector	820004	Steel CVD greet angle universal shaft 42 (2)
110029	Round head screw M3×12 (8)	130059	Low pressure damper seal	230096	M/B Rear wheel hubs	820011BK	Alum. spacer 3×5.5×4.0 (5) (black)
110035ML	Set screw M3×3 (NL) (7)	210031	Reinforced adjuster set 5.8×25	230097	M/B Rear lower arm	820012	Spacer 3×5×0.1 (8)
110045	Round head screw M2×8 (partial thread) (6)	210047	Reinforced adjuster set 4.8×18 (8)	230121	F & R Bumper set	820017	Spacer 4×8×0.3 (8)
110046	Shaft 2×9.8 (8)	210151	Alum. damper cylinder (4)	230135	Inter gear set & ball diff. gear	820020	Spacer 5×7×0.3 (8)
110047	Spacer 3×5×0.5 (8)	210159	Ball connector 5.0×4 (4)	230139	RMX Rear spur gearbox set	820030	Cross joint (2)
110052	Countersunk screw M3×10 (10)	210161	Ball connector nut 4.8 (4)	230140	Damper retainer (flower type)	820037BK	Alum. suspension mount (+0.5) (black)
110053	Cap screw M2.5×30 (2)	210219BK	Alum. lumbuckle 3×6.8 (black)	230140	Damper adjuster	820049BK	Wheel hub spacer 1.3 (black) (4)
110056	Set screw M3×12 (8)	210235	Piston spacer set	230140	Adjustable shock end	820054W	5.6 Ball end bush (white)
110061	Round head screw M3×14 (6)	210321	Suspension balls 2.6×0.8 (8)	230141	RMX ball diff. joint (spur)	820063BK	Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm (4) (black)
110063	Round head screw M2×8 (6)	210344	Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4)	310001	Ball connector 4.8×4.5 (5)	820075	R-clip 5.0 (10)
110065	Round head screw M2.5×12 (8)	210379	Rear bumper	310003BK	Cylinder cap (black) (2)	820077BK	Alum. spacer 3×5.5×7 (black) (2)
110070	Countersunk screw M3×16 (6)	210381	Car body post set	310005BK	Rod guide cap (black) (2)	820085	AKM 2VMD axle (2)
110086	Round head screw M3×16 (6)	210510CR	Enlarged brake calipers (rod) (4)	310008	Piston rod (4)	820103	31mm Hard coil spring set (8)
110091	Cap screw M3×40 (6)	210561BK	Alum. post M3×13 (black) (2)	310032	Diff. screw & spring set	820104	31mm Soft coil spring set (8)
110100	Cap screw M3×30 (6)	210563-1BK	RMX 2.0 Carbon lower deck 3.0	310033	Diff. plate (2)	820126	MS High-torque servo saver
110101	Countersunk screw M3×20 (6)	210593	Post 11.5 (2)	310055	Lower arm shaft 2.6×228.25 (each one pair)	820129	Alum. suspension mount f. 2.01 (black)
110109	Countersunk screw M2.5×12 (6)	210637BK	Carbon short battery holder set (black)	310048	Arm shaft 2.5×46 (4)	820147	O-ring 4.5×1 (4)
120001	Ball bearing 10×15 (4)	210849	RMX 2.5 RS Carbon lower deck 2.5	310055	Wheel axle (2)	820147	Adjustable damper caps (4)
120002	Ball bearing 5×10 (4)	210650	RMX 2.5 RS Carbon battery strap	310108	Arm shaft 2×28 (2)		

## 部品表

110001	六角半圓頭螺絲 M3×8 (10)	120003	球珠 5×8 (4)	230011	大型車輪組 (加大型)	310106BK	彈簧限位器 (黑) (2)
110002	六角半圓頭螺絲 M3×8 (10)	120005	球珠 3×6 (4)	230018	轉向搖臂組	310118	鋁合金主軸 48P 20T
110004	六角半圓頭螺絲 M2×4 (6)	120008	止推球珠 2.5×6	230062	前懸吊組	310119	4×21 鋼制中軸 (2)
110005	六角沉頭螺絲 M3×8 (10)	120013	球珠 4×8×3 (2)	230065	前齒支撐組	310122BK	RMX 合金齒圈齒輪底座 (黑)
110013	E-clip 2.0 (10)	120018	球珠 4×10×4 (2)	230066	ATK前輪組	810027	鋼製強化可調拉桿 3×16 (2)
110015	墊圈螺絲 M4 (4)	120025	球珠 6×10×2.5 (2)	230067	4.8 柱桿車組 (M/S)	810028	鋼製強化可調拉桿 3×23 (2)
110017	軸銷 2×9.8 (10)	130021	泡棉 6.5×2 (10)	230068	大齒輪 48P-80T	810029	鋼製強化可調拉桿 3×25 (2)
110020	鋼珠鋼球 3.0 (13)	130028	阻尼O環 P3 (藍) (10)	230070	機殼墊片組	810030	鋼製強化可調拉桿 3×28 (2)
110028	六角半圓頭螺絲 M3×10 (10)	130049	O環 12×1 (4)	230071	二種規格鋼制車組	820004	鋼製六角齒CVD傳動軸 42 (2)
110029	六角半圓頭螺絲 M3×12 (8)	130059	低壓避震器密封	230096	M/B 後輪車組	820011BK	排點片 3×5.5×4.0 (5) (黑)
110035ML	六角半圓頭螺絲 M3×3 (頂部) (6)	210031	強化調整器組 5.8×25	230097	M/B 後下懸臂	820012	墊片 3×5×0.1 (8)
110045	六角半圓頭螺絲 M2×8 (頂部) (6)	210047	強化調整器組 4.8×18 (8)	230121	前齒限位螺絲	820017	墊片 4×8×0.3 (8)
110046	軸銷 2×9.8 (頂部) (8)	210151	鋁合金彈簧墊片 (4)	230135	機殼限位螺絲組	820020	墊片 5×7×0.3 (8)
110047	墊片 3×5×0.5 (8)	210159	彈簧螺絲 5.6×4 (4)	230139	RMX 直齒後齒圈	820030	連接銷 (2)
110052	六角沉頭螺絲 M3×10 (10)	210161	球珠螺絲 4.8 (4)	230140	直齒鋼彈簧齒圈加型	820037BK	鋁合金彈簧座 (+0.5) (黑)
110053	六角沉頭螺絲 M2.5×30 (半牙) (2)	210219BK	球珠螺絲 5×4 (2)	230140	鍍層鋼彈簧齒圈加型	820049BK	輪軸墊片 1.3 (黑) (4)
110056	六角止付螺絲 M3×12 (6)	210235	剎車蹄固定螺絲	230140	可調上彈簧	820054W	5.6 球端鋼珠 (白)
110061	六角半圓頭螺絲 M3×14 (6)	210321	球珠 2.6×0.8 (8)	230141	RMX 球差彈簧組 (齒圈用)	820063BK	彈簧限位器 0.5mm (4) (黑)
110063	六角半圓頭螺絲 M2×8 (6)	210344	球珠螺絲 L 4.8 (4)	310001	內六角公頭 4.8×4.5 (5)	820075	R-clip 5.0 (10)
110065	六角沉頭螺絲 M2.5×12 (8)	210379	後防撞框	310003BK	彈簧螺絲 (高) (2)	820077BK	鋼點片 3×5.5×7 (黑) (2)
110070	六角沉頭螺絲 M3×16 (6)	210381	車身支柱組	310005BK	彈簧螺絲 (高) (2)	820085	AKM 二種規格 (2)
110086	六角半圓頭螺絲 M3×16 (6)	210510CR	加大彈簧彈簧 (紅) (4)	310008	彈簧螺絲 (中)	820103	31mm 硬線鋼彈簧組 (8)
110091	六角半圓頭螺絲 M3×40 (半牙) (6)	210561BK	鋁合金支柱 M3×13 (黑) (2)	310032	漆層彈簧螺絲組	820104	31mm 軟線鋼彈簧組 (8)
110100	六角沉頭螺絲 M3×30 (半牙) (6)	210563-1BK	鋼製地盤板 5.6 (2)	310033	黑色螺絲 (2)	820126	MS 責任力矩感應衝程器
110101	六角沉頭螺絲 M3×20 (6)	210593	安裝 11.5 (2)	310055	下齒圈螺絲 2.6×228.25 (每一端)	820129	鋁合金彈簧座 (-2.0) (黑)
110109	六角沉頭螺絲 M2.5×12 (6)	210637BK	鋼製彈簧電池底座 (黑)	310048	扭簧螺絲 2.5×46 (4)	820147	O環 4.5×1 (4)
120001	球珠 10×15 (4)	210849	RMX 2.5 RS 鋼製彈簧墊片 2.5	310055	固定螺絲 (2)	820147	彈簧螺絲可調長度 4mm (4)
120002	球珠 5×10 (4)	210650	RMX 2.5 RS 鋼製彈簧電池底座	310108	扭簧螺絲 2×28 (2)		

11/2017